

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

M.A(C) No.1696 of 2019

Lochan **Versus** Fulsai

3	
25.11.2019	<p>Shri Hemant Kumar Patel, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.02/2019, an application for condonation of delay in payment of PF.</p> <p>On due consideration of the reasons mentioned therein, the same is allowed. Delay in payment of PF is hereby condoned.</p> <p>IA No.2/2019 stands disposed of.</p> <p>Registry tor proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</p>

Priya