



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No.1696 of 2019

Lochan **versus** Fulsai & ors

Order on Board

<p>21/07/2025</p>	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R. Pradhan, Advocate for respondent No.1, 3, 4 & 5.</p> <p>Mr. Animesh Pathak, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amrito Das, Advocate for respondent No.6.</p> <p>Let this appeal be placed before the Mediation Centre of High Court on 18.8.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.</p> <p>Registry is also directed to issue fixed date notice under the head of "<u>Special Mediation Drive- Mediation For the Nation</u>" for appearance of the parties before Mediation Centre of the High Court on 18.8.2025, mentioning that the parties can appear before the Mediation Centre through virtual mode from the DLSA concerned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
--------------------------	---

roshan/-