



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
MAC No. 1696 of 2019
LOCHAN versus FULSAI
Order Sheet

25/03/2026	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>According to the office report, respondent No.2, namely, Guruwari is reported to have died.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take necessary steps within a period of 07 days from today.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Saxena	